
Providing the highest level of protection from vectors and vector-borne diseases in the San Gabriel Valley  

 

 

San Gabriel Valley 
Mosquito & Vector Control District 

1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 
Phone: 626-814-9466 |www.sgvmosquito.org 

Email: district@sgvmosquito.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
1. Call to Order 

 
1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 

 
1.2 Determination of a Quorum – Noted Absences 

 
1.3 ORDER OF BUSINESS - Review and prioritization of agenda Items including, if 

necessary, identification of any emergency items arising after posting of the 
agenda and requiring action prior to next regular meeting 
 

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items 
(Individual Public Comments may be limited to a 3-minute or less time limit) During Public 
Comments, the public may address the Board on any issue within the District’s jurisdiction 
that is not on the agenda. The public may comment on any item on the agenda at the time 
that item is before the Board for consideration. There will be no dialog between the Board and 
the Commenter. Any clarifying questions from the Board must go through the Board President. 

 
3. Consent Calendar 

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered by the District to be routine and 
will be enacted by one motion. Any member of the Board may pull an item from the Consent 
Calendar for additional clarification or action. (Approve/Deny) 

 
3.1 List of Claims: January 2024 (P.5) 

 
3.2 Budget Status Report: January 2024 (P.13) 

 
3.3 Minutes of Board of Trustees Meeting: January 2024 (P.17) 

 
3.4 Operations Report: January 2024 (P.21) 

 
3.5 Surveillance Report: January 2024 (P.23) 

 
3.6 Communications Report: January 2024 (P.27) 

 
3.7 Treasurer’s Report: December 2023 / District Working Balance: February 2024 (P.31) 

 
3.8 Sunshine Reports: 2024 MVCAC Conference (P.33) 

 
4. Presentation:  

 
 4.1 Jason Farned, District Manager 

• Benefit Assessment Update 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA 
FEBRUARY 9, 2024 – 7:00 A.M. 
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Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda 

February 9, 2024 
 
 
 
 

5. 2024 Trustee Committee Assignments  
(Board President, John Capoccia) (Approve/Deny) 
 
Finance & Audit Committee Personnel & Policy Committee 

1. Lloyd Johnson, West Covina (Chair) 
2. Patricia Cortez, Covina 
3. Anish Saraiya, Los Angeles County 
4. Becky Shevlin, Monrovia 
5. Allen Wu, Walnut 

1. Henry Aviles, Alhambra 
2. Margaret Finlay, Duarte  
3. Becky Shevlin, Monrovia 
4. Robert Joe, South Pasadena 
5. Cynthia Sternquist, Temple City  

Public Information Committee Legislative Committee 

1. Sho Tay, Arcadia  
2. Robert Gonzales, Azusa  
3. Jerry Velasco, El Monte 
4. Sandra Armenta, Rosemead 
5. Denise Menchaca, San Gabriel  

1. Corey Calaycay, Claremont 
2. Jackie Doornik, Glendora 
3. Joseph Leon, Monterey Park  
4. Rachel Janbek, Pasadena 
5. Tim Sandoval, Pomona 

 

o Call for Public Comment 
 

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by 
members of this item, the appropriate action is to approve the 2024 Trustee Committee 
Assignments.  
 

o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members of this item, the Board may 
choose not to approve the 2024 Trustee Committee Assignments.  

 
6. Consideration of Ad-Hoc Committee(s) for Solar Project and/or District Assessment 

Cap Increase (P. 45) 
(Board President, John Capoccia)  
 

o Call for Public Comment 
 

o No Board Action Required: If members of the Board are interested in forming an Ad-
Hoc committee they may volunteer to join. If three to five members volunteer for one 
or both committees an ad-hoc committee will be formed. If  there are not enough 
volunteers, all matters relating to these projects will be brought to the full board for 
consideration.  
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7. Consider 4/10 Work Schedule Proposal (EXHIBITS 7A, 7B) (P.47) 

(Personnel & Policy Committee Chair, Margaret Finlay) (Approve/Deny) 
 

o Call for Public Comment 
 

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by 
members for this item, the appropriate action is to approve the adoption of a 4/10 work 
schedule and approve revisions to Policy No. 10 – Work Period and Policy No. 14 
– Holidays to accommodate the new schedule.  
 

o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members for this item, the Board 
may choose to deny approval.   

8. District Administration 
 

8.1 Committee Meeting Notification: Finance & Audit Committee  
 
8.2 District Update (EXHIBIT 8.2 LAFCO Appointments) 

 
9. Committee Reports 
 
10. Trustee Reports 

 
11. New Business 
 
12. Adjournment 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that a copy of the 
foregoing agenda was posted at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 and 
the District’s website (www.sgvmosquito.org) not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting per 
Government Code 54954.2. 
 
Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are 
available for public viewing and inspection at the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control 
District Office located at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 during regular 
business hours. 
 

 
 

     
                                                 ____________________________________________ 

 Jerry Mireles, Clerk of the Board   
 San Gabriel Valley MVCD 
    
 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC 

This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a 
disability as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §12132) and the 
Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code §54954.2). 
 
If you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact 
the Clerk of the Board at 626-814-9466 ext.1006. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will 
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 
CFR 35. 102-35. 104 ADA Title II) 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector Control District 
Claims List 

January 2024 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

AJG ACCOUNTING & BOOKKEEPING SVCS 01/04/2024 6000 ACCOUNTING SERVICES Bookkeeping services for the month of December Invoice# 2975 1,150.00 
$ 1,150.00 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Portable shower curtain round sip polyester bathroom cover bathroom account for outdoor camping 163.48 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Alpine industries manual aspen soap-Durable wall mounted hand sanitizer 30.42 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6290 Supplies, Public Informati Neewer ring light 18inch kit: 55AW 5600K Profesionl LED with stand and Phone holder 77.95 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Furniture repair kit wood markers wax stick, for stains, scratches 12.03 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Cordinate 6ft cord floor, cord protector and management 29.36 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Under the desk power strip, Adhesive wall mount with USB, Black Desktop power outlets 30.43 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Tiger chef full size chrome wire frame chafer stand steam table buffet chafer food warmer rack chafing dish food 65.69 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6040 Building Maintenance 2 Pack Buckeye 13315ABC multipurpose dry chemical hand fire extinguisher with aluminum vale and vehicle 382.10 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Sunnote heater for indoor use Procase hard travel electronic organizer case 167.05 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Sharpie 32701 retractable permanent markers, fine point black 45.34 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Avery durable plastic 8 tab write & erase big tab dividers for 3 ring binders 44.90 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Credit- Acriment wall mount pocket file orgnizer -21.57 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6010 AWARDS Bentgo microsteel Heat & eat container- Microwave- safe, sustainable & reusable stainless steel food storage container 27.36 
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/04/2024 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE VESA bracket, adjustable 141.87 

$ 1,196.41 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D675961 1/01-1/31/2024 103.69 
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D675961 1/01-1/31/2024 644.23 
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D675961 1/01-1/31/2024 334.41 
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D675961 1/01-1/31/2024 2,071.75 
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D675961 1/01-1/31/2024 109.26 

$ 3,263.34 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 01/18/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice #2340360A Jan 2024 41.66 
AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 01/18/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice #2340360A Jan 2024 25.00 
AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 01/18/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice #2340360A Jan 2024 279.15 
AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 01/18/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice #2340360A Jan 2024 262.47 

$ 608.28 

ANAIS MEDINA DIAZ 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- 92nd Annual MVCAC conference in Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

ANISH SARAIYA 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

ANTONIO BISHOP 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- 92 Annual MVCAC Conference in Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 
ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880488559 83.82 
ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880470890 87.12 
ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 
ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 
ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880476750 83.82 
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ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 
ARAMARK UNIFORMS 01/18/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880482654 83.82 

$ 405.74 

ATHENS SERVICES 01/04/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Refuse Disposal Invoice# 16039513 01/01-01/31/24 296.41 
$ 296.41 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 01/04/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Account # 303-0190.300 Service period 11/2/23-12/7/23 114.68 
AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 01/04/2024 6343 Meter # 99172930 Account # 303-0191.300 Service period 11/2/23-12/4/23 127.00 

$ 241.68 

BECKY A. SHEVLIN 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

CAL PERS 01/18/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID# 7165101556 Feb 2024 756.65 
CAL PERS 01/18/2024 6070 ADMIN FEE Admin fee ID# 7165101556 Feb 2024 51.73 
CAL PERS 01/18/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE ID# 7165101556 Feb 2024 628.00 
CAL PERS 01/18/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID# 7165101556 Feb 2024 785.28 
CAL PERS 01/18/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID# 7165101556 Feb 2024 2,596.23 
CAL PERS 01/18/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID# 7165101556 Feb 2024 7,330.74 

$  12,148.63 

CECILIA CONTRERAS 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- Annual CSMFO conference at Anaheim 01/2024 165.00 
$ 165.00 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 01/04/2024 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Copier lease coverage period 12/15/2023-1/14/2024 1,718.45 
$ 1,718.45 

CHARLIE KLINAKIS 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

COREY CALAYCAY 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

CYNTHIA STERNQUIST 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

DENISE MENCHACA 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

DR. ALLEN L. WU 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

ENVIRONMENT CONTROL 01/18/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Monthly Janitorial Service for January Invoice# 15710-411 1,604.00 
$ 1,604.00 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5739 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 92.41 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5734 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 92.41 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5741 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 92.41 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5735 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 92.41 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5733 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 130.74 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5742 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 92.41 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5732 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 159.55 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5760 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 130.74 
FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5740 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 92.41 
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FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5738 PM service level B oil & filter up to 7quarts & Inspection Front break pads 92.41 
$ 1,067.90 

FRONTIER 01/18/2024 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges 626-197-1465-020723-5 01/09-02/08/24 555.00 
$ 555.00 

GILBERT HOLGUIN 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- 92nd Annual MVCAC Conference at Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

Go To Communications, Inc 01/04/2024 6320 Office phones Office phones Invoice# IN710102546644 office phones Go To connect Standard-Monthly Charge 01/01-01/31 1,108.41 
$ 1,108.41 

Henry Aviles 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

HOME DEPOT 01/18/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Scotch Extreme 1" x 3" Blk Strip, Scotch Extreme 1" x 3" Clr Strip, CE 4" Blackuv Resist Cable Tie 35.34 

HOME DEPOT 01/18/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Faucet Cartridge Assembly 7.70 
HOME DEPOT 01/18/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Faucet Cartridge Assembly 38.48 
HOME DEPOT 01/18/2024 6040 Building Maintenance LG D Ring Hangers, Zircon Studsensor, Screw Eye SS 5/16 x 4-1/4 119.95 
HOME DEPOT 01/18/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Doorstop Wall SC, Seats and Springs for Delta 50-Pack, Scotch Extreme Fasteners White 92.52 

$ 293.99 

IM LANDSCAPING 01/04/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 2023-7832 Lawn mowing service, bush trimming, leaf blowing services, Getting rid off all weeds. 175.00 
$ 175.00 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#10193889 C65-XHD 161.45 
$ 161.45 

JACKIE DOORNIK 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- 92nd Annual MVCAC Conference at Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
JACKIE DOORNIK 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 

$ 320.00 

JAMIE MANGAN 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- 92ND MVCAC Conference at Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

JASON FARNED 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem-92nd Annual MVCAC Conference 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

JERRY VELASCO 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

JOHN CAPOCCIA 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

JOSEPH LEON 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

KRIZTIAN LUNA CORONA 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem-92nd Annual MVCAC Conference 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

LEADING EDGE ASSOCIATES, INC. 01/04/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice#163033 Map Vision 2/28/23- 2/27/24 21,250.00 
$  21,250.00 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 01/04/2024 6130 Profess Serv rendered Invoice# 257339 Professional Services rendered Nov 2023 83.00 
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$ 83.00 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref#4644575117 01/01-01/31/24 403.40 
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref#4644575117 01/01-01/31/24 104.90 
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 01/04/2024 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group Term Life Insurance Ref#4644575117 01/01-01/31/24 391.30 
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref#4644575117 01/01-01/31/24 3.00 
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref#4644575117 01/01-01/31/24 9.60 
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 01/04/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref#4644575117 01/01-01/31/24 88.10 

$ 1,000.30 

LLOYD JOHNSON 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 149.50 
$ 149.50 

LOS ANGELES CASCADE TECH GROUP INC 01/04/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Invoice#52859 REVCO, ULT1786 7 A 14, Call -Craig-Disassembled and then reassembled door handle for proper operation 531.25 
$ 531.25 

MANUEL R. GARCIA 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

MARCO GAYTAN 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem - 92nd Annual MVCAC Conference at Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

MARGARET E. FINLAY 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 
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NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 01/04/2024 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM 12/30/23 276.86 
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 01/18/2024 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM PPE 1/13/24 276.86 

$ 553.72 

PABLO CABRERA 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem - 92nd Annual MVCAC Conference at Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

PERS 01/04/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 12/30/23 2,207.11 
PERS 01/04/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 12/30/23 530.82 
PERS 01/04/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 12/30/23 370.17 
PERS 01/04/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 12/30/23 2,949.45 
PERS 01/04/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 12/30/23 1,240.34 
PERS 01/04/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 12/30/23 1,047.24 
PERS 01/04/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 12/30/23 464.88 
PERS 01/04/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 12/30/23 644.34 
PERS 01/18/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE1/13/24 464.88 
PERS 01/18/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE1/13/24 2,207.11 
PERS 01/18/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 1/13/24 530.82 
PERS 01/18/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE1/13/24 756.48 
PERS 01/18/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE1/13/24 1,047.24 
PERS 01/18/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE1/13/24 1,240.34 
PERS 01/18/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE1/13/24 2,949.45 
PERS 01/18/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE1/13/24 370.17 

$  19,020.84 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 135.46 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 136.38 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 1,421.23 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 271.84 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 360.92 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Adjustment for Period 1/1-1/31/24 178.16 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 53.22 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 149.34 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 17.74 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 17.74 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 01/18/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 2/1-2/29/24 44.35 

$ 2,786.38 

RICHARD BARAKAT 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

ROBERT GONZALES 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

ROBERT S. JOE 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

SANDRA ARMENTA 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

SHO TAY 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

SMARTSIGN 01/04/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# 42167 for 01/01-12/31/24 Annual Subscription 120.00 
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$ 120.00 

SOCALGAS 01/18/2024 6341 Utilities Gas Service 12/09-01/10/24 Acc # 057 518 2100 9 240.27 
SOCALGAS 01/18/2024 6341 Utilities Gas Service 12/09-01/10/24 Acc # 059 618 2100 5 35.23 

$ 275.50 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 01/18/2024 6340 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 12/01/23 to 01/02/24 Electricity usage Southern California Edison Account# 700251011287 1,854.61 

$ 1,854.61 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 01/18/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft Power BI Pro for Government Monthly - 1 YR Commit [01/01/24-01/31/24] 10.00 
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 01/18/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Dropsuite Business Backup - Monthly [01/01/24-01/31/24] 240.00 
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 01/18/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# A23023 Microsoft Office 365 G1 GCC-Per User CAL, 1YR Commit License [01/01/24-01/31/24] 203.70 
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 01/18/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT ProCare Support Cloud Per User- Standard [1/1/2024-1/31/2024] ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM 1,050.00 
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 01/18/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT ProCare Support Cloud Per User Premium [1/1/2024-1/31/2024] ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM 1,050.00 
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 01/18/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Invoice# SVC-A23040 Monthly IT Service ProCare Support Cloud Base [1/1/2024-1/31/2024] ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM 900.00 
SYNTECH GROUP INC. 01/18/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft 365 G3 GCC - Per User CAL, 1YR Commit License [01/01/24-01/31/24] 792.00 

$ 4,245.70 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 01/18/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Feb 2024 24.00 
TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 01/18/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# SM09BT20240115001 Feb 2024 145.40 

$ 169.40 

TIM SANDOVAL 01/18/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on January 12, 2024 100.00 
$ 100.00 

TIRE ZONE 01/18/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 76701 Computerized Wheel Alignment 70.00 
TIRE ZONE 01/18/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 76707 Computerized Wheel Alignment 70.00 

$ 140.00 

Tristan Hallum 01/04/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem - 92nd Annual MVCAC Conference at Monterey 01/2024 220.00 
$ 220.00 

ULINE 01/18/2024 6302 Supplies, Safety Invoice# 172750057 Self-Seal Envelopes Kraft 10 x 13" 116.60 
$ 116.60 

UNITED PET CARE 01/18/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Pet Premiums Invoice# 30028657 Jan 2024 86.50 
$ 86.50 

US BANK 01/04/2024 6003 ADVERTISING Google Ads 11/010-11/30 18.85 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6188 MEDIA PRODUCTION Fiverr 65.80 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6010 AWARDS Smart and Final 367 Covina Holiday Party 134.09 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6010 AWARDS Vallarta Supermarket 15 Baldwin Park Holiday Party 5.27 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6010 AWARDS Vallarta Supermarket 15 Baldwin Park Holiday Party 55.10 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6010 AWARDS 4imprint Order Number 26330834 Holiday Party 919.29 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Cafe De Olla Monrovia 109.15 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Panaderia La Mexicana Baldwin Park MEDINA DIAZ 17.25 
US BANK 01/04/2024 DEVELOPMENT Training: ChatGPT & HR - An Introduction for HR Pros 150.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 DEVELOPMENT Training: ChatGPT for Excel FARNED 150.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6185 POSTAGE USPS PO Baldwin Park 6.15 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6305 ED PROGRAM SUPPLIES Albertsons #0594 San Dimas HAGELE 33.44 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6185 POSTAGE USPS PO Baldwin Park 145.52 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS San Gabriel Market Baldwin Park GAYTAN 15.90 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket #59401 45.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6150 MEMBERSHIPS Entomological Society of America 01/01-12/31/24 168.00 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | January 2024 

US BANK 01/04/2024 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS Credit - Mosquito Vector Control Association of California -750.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Delta Air Baggage Fee Los Angeles 30.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket #60091 45.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Delta Air Baggage Fee Sacramento 30.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Hilton Garden Inn Sacramento 503.26 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket #60921 45.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket #61501 HALLUM 45.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Smart and Final 370 Pasadena - Dry Ice 104.17 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION - MVCAC 92nd Annual Conference 01/2024 375.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 SUPPLIES Fisher Scientific Company - Transportation Hazardous Material Inv# 8128694 205.14 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Sigma - Aldrich Water ASTM Type II Deionize Inv#561575274 93.81 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Smart and Final 367 Covina - Dry Ice 35.56 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Ragfinders of California, Inc Inv# 89508 MANGAN 125.93 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS The Weather Company Invoice #00110984, Premium Pro Annual (11/23/23 - 11/22/24) 29.99 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6185 POSTAGE USPS PO Baldwin Park BISHOP 111.28 

US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart & Final, Covina 29.19 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES TCC Brookhollow 76.25 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Buckboard BBQ & Catering Board of Trustees Holiday Breakfast 255.94 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Lewis Engraving 136.93 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Buckboard BBQ & Catering Board of Trustees Holiday Breakfast 122.23 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Best Buy 25.15 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Portola Hotel and SPA Monterey 289.55 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart & Final, Covina 29.19 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Mosquito & Vector Control Association of California 01/2024 MIRELES 450.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Arlo Camera Monitoring 17.99 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6150 MEMBERSHIPS Professional Membership - Society for Human Resource 122.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Dmarc Digests Subscription (per Doman) (12/30/23 - 1/30/24) 10.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Wasabi Technologies Hot Cloud Storage CONTRERAS 38.67 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6040 Building Maintenance SP Stencil ease httpsstencil ct 143.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Dannys Smog Check Azusa MITCHELL 400.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Medallia Zingle Invoice # INV00131230 Monthly 229.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Columbia Sportswear Invoice # 18869294 48.71 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE PDF Filler Annual Premium (11/30/23-11/29/24) 180.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING G2 Graphics Proposal P-2301642 HOLGUIN 19.85 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6188 MEDIA PRODUCTION Fiverr 44.70 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Mailchimp Standard Plan 60.00 
US BANK 01/04/2024 6003 ADVERTISING Facebook Meta Ads Reference #G35YJUKJ62 10/29/23-11/28/23 LUNA CORONA 45.48 

$ 5,841.78 

VECTOR CONTROL JOINT POWERS AGENCY 01/18/2024 6111 OTHER INSURANCE Invoice# VCJPA-280 Program Premium from 10/01-12/31/23 total of 32 employees 279.36 
$ 279.36 

WEX/CHEVRON 01/18/2024 6262 Fuel for Trucks Fuel for Trucks 12/7/23-1/6/24 Invoice# 94370786 2,362.78 
$ 2,362.78 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOR JANUARY 2024 $  91,226.91 

TOTAL PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 2024 (ATTACHED) $  242,931.29 

TOTAL CLAIMS FOR JANUARY 2024 $  334,158.20 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | January 2024 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector Control District Payroll 
January 2024 

Department January 4, 2024 January 18, 2024 Total 

100-EXECUTIVE $ 9,849.92 $ 9,849.92 $ 19,699.84 

200-ADMINISTRATION $ 9,076.91 $ 9,068.97 $ 18,145.88 

300-OPERATIONS $ 55,050.74 $ 55,039.96 $ 110,090.70 

400-SURVEILLANCE $ 16,150.66 $ 16,150.67 $ 32,301.33 

500-COMMUNICATIONS $ 16,960.84 $ 17,315.21 $ 34,276.05 

300-1 EXTRA HELP (SEASONAL) $ - $ - $ - 

GROSS PAYROLL $ 107,089.07 $ 107,424.73 $ 214,513.80 

EMPLOYER TAXES $ 8,650.13 $ 7,463.78 $ 16,113.91 

CAR ALLOWANCE (DM) $ 500.00 $ - $ 500.00 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MED $ 5,702.38 $ 6,101.20 $ 11,803.58 

TOTAL PAYROLL $ 121,941.58 $ 120,989.71 $ 242,931.29 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
Budget Status Report | January 2024 

Comparative YTD Actual to Full Year Budget Current Period 59% of Year Completed January 31, 2024 
Current Period 

Actual 
Year-To-Date 

Actual 
Budget 

Full Year 
Remaining 

Budget 
% Of Budget 

Utilized 
PERSONNEL EXPENSES 
Salaries, Exempt 56,593.60 416,539.74 881,671.00 465,131.26 47.24 
Salaries - Non Exempt 98,157.42 893,290.78 1,959,706.00 1,066,415.22 45.58 
Salaries - Overtime 0.00 59,364.32 24,500.00 (34,864.32) 242.30 ENS Activity 
Salaries - Vacation 17,792.04 105,853.72 113,939.00 8,085.28 92.90 Alba Term 
Salaries-Holiday 34,339.57 72,410.50 123,815.00 51,404.50 58.48  

Salaries, Sick Pay 7,631.17 60,464.36 96,215.00 35,750.64 62.84  

Salaries, Part-time - XH 0.00 106,212.12 209,183.00 102,970.88 50.77 In season 
Management Car Allowance 500.00 3,500.00 6,000.00 2,500.00 58.33 
Cafeteria Benefit 30,847.11 213,715.74 469,200.00 255,484.26 45.55 
Hlth Benefits, Ret Emps 628.00 22,658.88 46,000.00 23,341.12 49.26 
Employer, 457 Contribution 553.72 4,152.90 7,862.00 3,709.10 52.82 
Medicare 3,261.55 25,626.07 50,457.00 24,830.93 50.79 
Retirement - Classic - Normal Cost 12.47% 6,405.62 49,286.58 218,287.00 169,000.42 22.58 
Retirement - Pepra Normal Cost 7.68% 12,615.22 89,697.95 370,048.00 280,350.05 24.24 
Retirement - Classic Retire ADP 0.00 293,509.00 470,215.00 176,706.00 62.42 Remaining bal applied to PEPRA 
Retirement - PEPRA Retire ADP 0.00 176,706.00 0.00 (176,706.00) 0.00 see above 
Retirement - Classic-Unfunded Liability 0.00 115,719.00 119,589.00 3,870.00 96.76 Annual payment 
Retirement - Pepra-Unfunded Liability 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

Social Security 0.00 5,196.67 8,175.00 2,978.33 63.57 In season 
Group Term Life Ins 391.30 2,894.00 5,500.00 2,606.00 52.62  

Tuition Reimbursement 0.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 50.00  

Insurance, unemployment 12,852.36 13,792.32 24,000.00 10,207.68 57.47  

Post Retirement Benefits 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 

TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES 282,568.68 2,732,590.65 5,258,362.00 2,525,771.35 51.97 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
Event Participation Fees 0.00 25.00 2,000.00 1,975.00 1.25 
Arbovirus Testing Supplies 205.14 14,029.75 20,000.00 5,970.25 70.15 Supplies for Fiscal Year 
Branded Clothing 248.56 1,996.53 4,000.00 2,003.47 49.91  

Boots 0.00 350.00 5,500.00 5,150.00 6.36 
Misc. Rentals 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 
Professional Development 300.00 450.00 2,000.00 1,550.00 22.50 
Awards 1,141.11 2,471.63 4,200.00 1,728.37 58.85 
Advertising 64.33 4,149.66 20,000.00 15,850.34 20.75 WNV Campaigns 

Current Period Year-To-Date Budget Full Remaining % Of Budget  
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
Budget Status Report | January 2024 

Actual Actual Year Budget Utilized 
Bank Charges 1,432.70 10,624.72 21,000.00 10,375.28 50.59 
Board Expenses 3,604.47 14,541.57 41,000.00 26,458.43 35.47 
Computer Hardware 172.30 6,207.99 26,000.00 19,792.01 23.88 
Computer Software 23,091.36 69,445.81 84,000.00 14,554.19 82.67 NEOGOV renewal 
Website/Email Service 60.00 5,810.50 7,500.00 1,689.50 77.47 Annual renewal 
Building maintenance 3,155.56 31,682.48 90,000.00 58,317.52 35.20  
Maintenance, equipment 0.00 504.63 3,000.00 2,495.37 16.82  
Maintenance, grounds 0.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 50.00 Tree trimming 
Equipment Lease 1,718.45 10,729.76 22,000.00 11,270.24 48.77  
Fees & Assessments 0.00 3,741.78 4,500.00 758.22 83.15 LAIF Fees 
Hiring expenses 0.00 1,658.35 13,000.00 11,341.65 12.76  
VCJPA General Fund 0.00 3,726.00 2,095.00 (1,631.00) 177.85 Annual premium 
Insurance, liability 0.00 127,346.00 131,279.00 3,933.00 97.00 Annual premium 
Workers Comp Insurance 0.00 143,426.00 144,664.00 1,238.00 99.14 Annual premium 
Automobile Insurance 0.00 2,832.00 2,834.00 2.00 99.93 Annual premium 
Other Insurance 279.36 888.83 5,500.00 4,611.17 16.16  
Insurance, property 0.00 20,008.00 19,593.00 (415.00) 102.12 Annual premium 
Legal 83.00 31,568.27 40,000.00 8,431.73 78.92 PSR 
Memberships 290.00 31,012.58 39,000.00 7,987.42 79.52 Cal Chamber/MVCAC 
Miscellaneous expenses 0.00 25.00 3,000.00 2,975.00 0.83  
Postage 262.95 5,219.56 10,400.00 5,180.44 50.19 Pool notifications 
Professional Services, Accounting 1,150.00 6,375.00 0.00 (6,375.00) N/A AP Services (Accounting 

Specialist duties) 
Professional Services, Auditor 0.00 16,230.00 20,000.00 3,770.00 81.15 One Time Expense (Nigro & 

Nigro/MacLeod Watts) 
Professional Services, Other 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 
Professional Services, IT 3,000.00 16,600.00 60,000.00 43,400.00 27.67 
Printing & Reproduction 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 
Reference 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00 
Seminars and meetings 2,679.66 17,718.14 46,000.00 28,281.86 38.52 
Supplies, Surveillance 890.72 5,478.12 16,000.00 10,521.88 34.24 
Supplies, Vehicle Maintenance 1,424.95 42,397.64 50,000.00 7,602.36 84.80 Vehicle Accident Claim 

(Pending Reimbursement) 
Supplies, Gasoline 2,362.78 38,575.11 70,000.00 31,424.89 55.11 
Supplies, Office 290.23 3,462.73 10,200.00 6,737.27 33.95 
Supplies, Mosquito Fish 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00  
Supplies, Operations 57.92 4,619.42 9,000.00 4,380.58 51.33 Spray equipment 
Supplies, Pesticides 0.00 66,302.87 100,000.00 33,697.13 66.30 Supplies for Fiscal Year 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
Budget Status Report | January 2024 

Current Period 
Actual 

Year-To-Date 
Actual 

Budget 
Full Year 

Remaining 
Budget 

% Of Budget 
Utilized 

 

Supplies, Communications other forms 77.95 4,220.78 8,000.00 3,779.22 52.76 Insect Repellent 
Supplies, Education Program 33.44 200.24 12,000.00 11,799.76 1.67 
Supplies, Safety 116.60 493.12 8,000.00 7,506.88 6.16 
Supplies, Media Production 110.50 110.50 800.00 689.50 13.81 
Benefit Assesment Admin Cost 0.00 12,396.61 119,000.00 106,603.39 10.42 
Communications, Field 0.00 16,782.86 50,000.00 33,217.14 33.57 
Telephone, Internet 555.00 8,422.50 20,000.00 11,577.50 42.11 
Telephone , Office 1,108.41 11,611.44 25,000.00 13,388.56 46.45 
Training , CEU's 0.00 4,715.00 4,400.00 (315.00) 107.16 Annual certification fee 
Uniforms and clothing 338.58 5,861.92 12,000.00 6,138.08 48.85  

Utilities, Electric 1,854.61 21,477.40 35,500.00 14,022.60 60.50 A/C Summer use 
Utilities, Natural Gas 275.50 1,131.30 4,200.00 3,068.70 26.94  

Utilities, Water 241.68 819.70 2,500.00 1,680.30 32.79  

Surveillance, Aerial 0.00 0.00 27,150.00 27,150.00 0.00 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 52,677.82 851,474.80 1,501,115.00 649,640.20 56.72 

TOTAL EXPENSES 335,246.50 3,584,065.45 6,759,477.00 3,175,411.55 53.02 

CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENSES 
Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 

RESERVES 
Reserve, Public Health Em 0.00 0.00 500,200.00 500,200.00 0.00 
Reserve, Capital Projects 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 
Reserve, Pension Liability 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 
Reserve, Building/Facilities 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 
Reserve, Vehicle Replacement 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 

TOTAL RESERVES 0.00 0.00 1,400,200.00 1,400,200.00 0.00 
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SGVMVCD | 1145 N. Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 | 626-814-9466 | www.sgvmosquito.org 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes 

January 12, 2024

 

1. Call to Order

Board President Shevlin called the meeting to order at 7:14 a.m. Trustee Leon led the Pledge
of Allegiance. Clerk of the Board Mireles confirmed a quorum and noted absences.

Board President Shevlin introduced new Trustee Anish Saraiya, appointed by Los Angeles
County Board of Supervisors.

She announced the reappointments of Trustees Sandra Armenta, Corey Calaycay, Patricia
Cortez, Emmanuel Estrada, Margaret Finlay, Robert Joe, Lloyd Johnson, Charlie Klinakis,
Joseph Leon, Jerry Velasco and Ryan Vienna.

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
None

3. Election of 2024-2026 Nominated Officers of President, Vice President,
Secretary/Treasurer for the Board of Trustees

Motion by Trustee Sandoval, seconded by Trustee Barakat, and carried the following vote to
approve John Capoccia as President, Meshal Kashifalghita as Vice President and Lloyd
Johnson as Secretary/Treasurer.

TRUSTEES ABSENT 
Emmanuel Estrada (Baldwin Park) 
Patricia Cortez (Covina)  
Catherine Marcucci (Industry) 
Meshal Kashifalghita (La Verne) 
Ryan Vienna (San Dimas) 

STAFF PRESENT 
Jason Farned 
Cecilia Contreras 
Tristan Hallum 
Gilbert Holguin 
Anais Medina Diaz 
Jerry Mireles  

GUESTS PRESENT 
None 

TRUSTEES PRESENT 